European Regional Focal Point 
Contact Details ERFP Task Force on Risk Status and Indicators

	country
	title
	name
	surname
	institute
	street
	country code
	ZIP code
	city
	e-mail
	phone
	fax

	Head of Task Force

	France
	Ms
	Eléonore
	Charvolin-Lemaire
	Fondation pour la Recherche sur la Biodiversité

Chargée de mission „Animaux“
	57 rue Cuvier
	FR-
	75231
	Paris Cedex 5
	eleonore.charvolin@fondationbiodiversite.fr, Eleonore.Charvolin@jouy.inra.fr
	
	

	Members of Task Force

	Albania
	Ms
	Lumturi 
	Papa
	Agriculture University

Department of Livestock Production
Alternate coordinator for FAnGR
	Koder-Kamez
	AL-
	
	Tirana
	Lumturipapa@yahoo.com
	
	

	Croatia
	Dr.
	Ante
	Ivanković
	University of Zagreb

Faculty of Agriculture

Dept. of Animal Science and Technology
	Svetosimunska c. 25
	HR-
	41000
	Zagreb
	aivankovic@agr.hr
	+385  1 23 93 991
	+385  1 23 93 901

	Greece
	Dr.
	Christina
	Ligda
	Agricultural Research Foundation
	National P.O Box 60 458
	GR-
	57001
	Thessaloniki
	chligda@otenet.gr
	
	

	Ireland
	Dr.
	Lawrence
	Alderson
	Rare Breeds International
	6 Harnage
	GB-
	SY5 6EJ
	Shrewsbury
	lawrence@clltd.demon.co.uk
	
	

	Netherlands
	Dr.
	Jack
	Windig
	
	
	
	
	
	jack.windig@wur.nl
	
	

	Turkey
	Prof. Dr.
	Inci
	Togan
	Middle East Technical University, Department of Biological Sciences, Lab. 147
	
	TR-
	06531
	Ankara
	incitogan@gmail.com; 
togan@metu.edu.tr
	+90 312 210 51 79
	

	Ukraine
	Dr.
	Oleg A.
	Katerinich
	Deputy Director of the Institute of Poultry Farming 
NAASU of Ukraine
	v. Borki
Zmeevskij district
	UA-
	63421
	Kharkov Region
	katerinich@ukr.net
	+380 5747 780 02 

+380 96 921 39 74
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